



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR  
Order Sheet

**CRR No. 72 of 2025**

ARUN SHARMA **versus** VIPUL CHOUKSE

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| 16/01/2025 | <p>Ms. Seema Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Gupta , counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Notice issued to the respondent on payment of process fee, as per rules.</p> <p>Notice be made returnable within six weeks.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of service report.</p> <p>Sd/-<br/><b>(Arvind Kumar Verma)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
| Vasant     |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |

