



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRR No. 72 of 2025

ARUN SHARMA **versus** VIPUL CHOUKSE

08/07/2026	Mr. Jitendra Gupta, counsel for the applicant. Mr. Vivek Kumar Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. Vide order dated 22.04.2026 bailable warrant was issued against the applicant- Arun Sharma for his appearance before this Court today, i.e. 08.07.2026. Pursuant to aforesaid order, applicant – Arun Sharma appeared before this Court along with his counsel. His appearance is hereby marked. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, application for extension of time for depositing the compensation amount as ordered by this Court on 05.02.2026. On due consideration and for the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Further three weeks' time is granted from today to the applicant for depositing the amount as directed by this Court vide order dated 05.02.2026. Accordingly, I.A. No.02/2026 stands disposed of. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Vasant	